(R-93-1964)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_ 2 8 2 3 0 4 ADOPTED ON JUL 12 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for SAN CARLOS STREET MEDIAN REQUIREMENTS, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California of UL 12 1993, and bearing official document No. (W.() 119050, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she was hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for SAN CARLOS STREET MEDIAN REQUIREMENTS.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$135,250.00 from CIP No. 20-012.0, STREET MEDIAN REQUIREMENTS, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

06/24/93

Or. Dept.:

Purchasing/mah

Bid No.: A.C. No.: K93007

R-93-1964

9301051

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

A 77900 "

			=	CERT	IFICATE O	F UNALLO	OTTED BA	ALANCE	AC	9301051		
	the t	foregoir	ng resolu					lotment of		the purpose set nto the Treasury,		
nd is o	therv	vise una	allotted.									
Amou	ınt \$		135,250.00				Fund	30244 / 30		0219		
Purpo	se <u>/</u>	Authoriz	ing the e	expenditu	ure of funds	for street r	nedian red	quirements	•			
	-					4.00						
Date _		May 6, 1993			Ву:	AUDI	TOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
COTC	CV				AC	COUNTING DA	ATA OPERATION	DEME/				
ACCTG. LINE 1	CY PY	FUND	DEPT 30244	org.	ACCOUNT 4279	JOB ORDER 200120	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$135,250.00		
									-			
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$135,250.00		
				CDTICI	CATION OF	LINIENIOI	MADEDET	DALANO	r -	FUND OVERRIDE		
reasur ame a nticipa	y, or re to ted t	are an	ticipated wn, and	to com	e into the Te said mone	reasury, te y now ac	o the creatually in the	dit of the a ne Treasury	ppropriatio y, together	are actually in the norm which the with the money encumbered.		
Vend	or						·····					
Purpo	ose											

Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
			·		AC	COUNTING D		TOR AND CO	MPIKULLEK	5 DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATIO	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>					TOTAL	MOUNT			
C-361 (R	EV 2-	-92)						TOTAL	IMOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE		
(N	1 64	,				_	 -	_	AC	9301051		

JUL 12 1993 (~2 8 2 3 0 4

Passed and adopted by the Council of the following vote:	of The City of S	San Diego on	<u></u>	L 12 1993		
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
Abbe Wolfsheimer	TY.					
Ron Roberts						
John Hardey						
George Stevens						
Tom Behr		. 🗆				
Valerie Stallings				□ .		
Judy McCarty						
Juan Vargas						
Mayor Susan Golding	D					
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Ма	SUSAN GOLDING Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.			
(Scal)	CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Olerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Deputy					
			<i>) (</i>			

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 2 8 2 3 0

JUL 12 1993

ORECEVED IN

1

93 JUN-30 PM 4: 31 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.